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IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED: 4 £ 5837 ‘

(1) That the applicant, Supron Energy Corporation, is
_hereby authorized to commingle Atoka and Strawn production
within the wellbore of the Shelby Federal Well No. 1, located
in Unit H of Section 13, Township 22 South, Range 24 East,

NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico.

(2) That 67 percent of the commingled production shall
be allocated to the Atoka zone and 33 percent of the commingled .
production shall be allocated to the Strawn zone. ;

(3) That the operator of the subject well shall immediately
notify the Division's Artesia district office any time the
well has been shut-in for 7 consecutive days and shall con-
- currently present, to the Division, a plan for remedial .
ac tion. : h ;
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(1) That the applicant, Southern Union Production Company. b
is hereby authorized to complete its Shelby Federal Well No. 1, '
located in Unit H of Section 13, Township 22 south, Range 24 East,
NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico, as a dual completion (conventional)
to produce gas from undesignated Strawn and Atoka gas pools
through the casing-tubing annulus and tubing, respectively.

PROVIDED HOWEVER, that the applicant shall complete, operate,
and produce said well in accordance with the provisions of Rule
112-A of the Commission Rules and Reqgulations insofar as said
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PROVIDED FURTHER, that the applicant shall take packer-
leakage tests upon completion and annually thereafter during -
the Annual Gas Well Shut-In Pressure Test Period for T B

Southeast New Mexico.
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| IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED: , , ». ./¢/8 ¢.23-723

| (1) That the applicant, Southern Union Production Company,

is hereby given approval to re-enter the Wilson Federal Well

. No. 1 at an unorthodox location 2310 feet from the North line
and 990 feet from the East line of Section 13, Township 22

south, Range 24 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico, and to

deepen said well to the Morrow formation.
! (2) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the ;
entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem neces- &'

sary. Az Tdo Adie Tl
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Re-Order
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